

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA WORK SESSION, MONDAY, JULY 24, 2023, 8:30 AM REGULAR SESSION, TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023, 5:30 PM 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Recognition of Pretrial, Probation, and Parole Supervision Week 2023
- 5. Minutes For Approval
  - Work Session July 10, 2023 & Regular Session July 11, 2023
    Recommended Action: Approve
    Documents:

## 6. For Consideration

- a. Motorola SUAII (Evergreen) Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- Vertiv Service Contract for the Liebert UPS at the 911 Center & the Four Tower Sites Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- c. Acceptance of FY24 Juvenile Justice Incentive Grant Funding Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- d. Approval of FY24 Juvenile Justice Delinquency Prevention Grant Application Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- e. Fire Rescue Engine 10 Emergency Repair Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- f. Permitting and Inspections Ordinances Recommended Action: Adopt Documents:
- g. Building Permit Fee Schedule Recommended Action: Adopt Documents: